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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Top 50 Varieties

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Sorts Use Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

1 H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 14.04% 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

2 H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 10.15% 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

3 N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 8.27% 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

4 H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 5.21% 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

5 DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.05% 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

6 N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 4.16% 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

7 H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 3.85% 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

8 AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 3.43% 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

9 UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 3.14% 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

10 N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 3.04% 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

11 N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 2.71% 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

12 H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 2.51% 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

13 H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 2.33% 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

14 HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 2.25% 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

15 HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 1.83% 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

16 CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 1.59% 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

17 H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 1.49% 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

18 H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 1.46% 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

19 N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 1.38% 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

20 BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 1.12% 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

21 APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 1.05% 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

22 N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 1.03% 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

23 CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 1.02% 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

24 H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 0.96% 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

25 H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 0.93% 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

26 AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 0.93% 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

27 BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 0.92% 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

28 HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 0.88% 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

29 BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 0.74% 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

30 H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 0.71% 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

31 H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 0.70% 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

32 H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 0.68% 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

33 H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 0.64% 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

34 HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 0.61% 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

35 CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 0.61% 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

36 N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 0.51% 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

37 H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 0.50% 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

38 BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 0.50% 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

39 N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 0.44% 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

40 N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 0.41% 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

41 AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 0.35% 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

42 Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 0.34% 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

43 H9491 Heinz Intermediate 1,484 0.27% 5.05 23.3 1.9 0.6 4.32 1.9

44 H2601 Heinz Pear 1,475 0.27% 4.95 24.2 1.7 0.7 4.41 1.2

45 N6412 Nunhems Early X 1,435 0.26% 5.07 24.3 4.0 2.2 4.40 2.6

46 SV0599TM Seminis Early 1,429 0.26% 5.13 26.6 1.2 0.4 4.37 1.1

47 N6385 Nunhems Thick X 1,258 0.23% 4.83 23.4 2.0 1.5 4.45 1.1

48 HM1893 Harris Moran Early X 1,242 0.22% 5.09 24.9 2.5 0.5 4.31 0.7

49 H1293 Heinz Pear X 1,184 0.21% 5.63 23.6 0.8 1.0 4.48 1.5

50 H8004 Heinz Intermediate X 1,160 0.21% 5.15 23.7 1.0 1.5 4.39 2.3

All Others 19,864 3.59% 5.19 24.6 2.4 1.3 4.38 2.0

STATEWIDE ALL ALL 552,720 100.00% 5.15 24.3 1.4 1.2 4.36 2.0

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 Top 40 Varieties
South Region

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10-25-14

Rank Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS Total Loads % of Loads

1 H8504 Heinz Thick X 54,502 19.31%

2 N6366 Nunhems Thin 30,243 10.72%

3 H5608 Heinz Thick X 28,640 10.15%

4 H2401 Heinz Thick X 12,823 4.54%

5 DRI319 Seminis Thin X 12,280 4.35%

6 N6397 Nunhems Early 11,609 4.11%

7 N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 10,457 3.71%

8 AB0311 Seminis Thin X 9,216 3.27%

9 CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 3.11%

10 H1015 Heinz Early X 7,861 2.79%

11 N6402 Nunhems Thin X 7,421 2.63%

12 H4707 Heinz Thick X 7,314 2.59%

13 N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,273 1.87%

14 HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 4,973 1.76%

15 UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 4,515 1.60%

16 HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,419 1.57%

17 BOS66509 Orsetti Early 3,928 1.39%

18 H1292 Heinz Pear X 3,696 1.31%

19 BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 3,233 1.15%

20 H5508 Heinz Thick X X 2,886 1.02%

21 N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 1.01%

22 H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 2,805 0.99%

23 H1170 Heinz Thick X 2,501 0.89%

24 AB2 Seminis Thin 2,382 0.84%

25 APT410 Seminis Early 2,339 0.83%

26 CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 2,015 0.71%

27 BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 1,945 0.69%

28 H9663 Heinz Thick 1,931 0.68%

29 H1161 Heinz Thin 1,759 0.62%

30 H1175 Heinz Thick X 1,731 0.61%

31 N6416 Nunhems Early X 1,647 0.58%

32 AB3 Seminis Thin 1,461 0.52%

33 BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 1,436 0.51%

34 H9491 Heinz Intermediate 1,360 0.48%

35 N6385 Nunhems Thick X 1,258 0.45%

36 H5702 Heinz Thick X 1,210 0.43%

37 U373 Nunhems Early 1,006 0.36%

38 UG18806 United Genetics Thick X 996 0.35%

39 N6368 Nunhems Thin X 943 0.33%

40 K2770 Keithly Williams Early 918 0.33%

All Others Various Various 13,693 4.85%

SOUTH ALL LOADS 282,240 100.00%

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01-18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 Top 40 Varieties
Central Region

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10-25-14

Rank Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS Total Loads % of Loads

1 H8504 Heinz Thick X 17,898 14.17%

2 UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 10,028 7.94%

3 H5608 Heinz Thick X 9,511 7.53%

4 H2401 Heinz Thick X 8,735 6.92%

5 DRI319 Seminis Thin X 7,914 6.27%

6 H5508 Heinz Thick X X 7,246 5.74%

7 N6366 Nunhems Thin 6,721 5.32%

8 N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,876 4.65%

9 HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 5,586 4.42%

10 AB0311 Seminis Thin X 5,499 4.35%

11 H9780 Heinz Thick X 4,645 3.68%

12 N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 4,072 3.22%

13 H4707 Heinz Thick X 3,130 2.48%

14 N6402 Nunhems Thin X 2,858 2.26%

15 H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 2,844 2.25%

16 AB2 Seminis Thin 1,883 1.49%

17 H1175 Heinz Thick X 1,610 1.27%

18 BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 1,405 1.11%

19 H1161 Heinz Thin 1,277 1.01%

20 BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 1,132 0.90%

21 H1015 Heinz Early X 1,090 0.86%

22 HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 1,041 0.82%

23 HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 994 0.79%

24 H5702 Heinz Thick X 986 0.78%

25 PS650 Seminis Intermediate X 936 0.74%

26 H1292 Heinz Pear X 934 0.74%

27 APT410 Seminis Early 715 0.57%

28 H9663 Heinz Thick 697 0.55%

29 H5701 Heinz Thick X 669 0.53%

30 HP108 Seminis Pear 655 0.52%

31 H2601 Heinz Pear 571 0.45%

32 AB3 Seminis Thin 457 0.36%

33 N6410 Nunhems Thick X 447 0.35%

34 HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 423 0.33%

35 BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 415 0.33%

36 N6397 Nunhems Early 404 0.32%

37 H1293 Heinz Pear X 386 0.31%

38 H8004 Heinz Intermediate X 371 0.29%

39 H9665 Heinz Intermediate X 367 0.29%

40 H1170 Heinz Thick X 357 0.28%

All Others Various Various 3,532 2.80%

CENTRAL ALL LOADS 126,317 100.00%

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01-18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 Top 40 Varieties
North Region

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10-25-14

Rank Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS Total Loads % of Loads

1 H5608 Heinz Thick X 17,950 12.78%

2 H5508 Heinz Thick X X 11,161 7.94%

3 HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 8,369 5.96%

4 DRI319 Seminis Thin X 7,703 5.48%

5 H2401 Heinz Thick X 7,242 5.15%

6 N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 6,551 4.66%

7 N6366 Nunhems Thin 6,348 4.52%

8 H8504 Heinz Thick X 5,194 3.70%

9 N6397 Nunhems Early 4,764 3.39%

10 H1175 Heinz Thick X 4,755 3.38%

11 N6402 Nunhems Thin X 4,719 3.36%

12 AB0311 Seminis Thin X 4,042 2.88%

13 H1015 Heinz Early X 3,929 2.80%

14 CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 3,624 2.58%

15 H4707 Heinz Thick X 3,414 2.43%

16 CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 2.40%

17 H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,025 2.15%

18 N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 2,910 2.07%

19 UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 2,807 2.00%

20 APT410 Seminis Early 2,722 1.94%

21 H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 2,497 1.78%

22 HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 2,386 1.70%

23 BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 1,980 1.41%

24 HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 1,812 1.29%

25 BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 1,755 1.25%

26 Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,557 1.11%

27 H5702 Heinz Thick X 1,541 1.10%

28 N6412 Nunhems Early X 1,278 0.91%

29 H5003 Heinz Early 1,022 0.73%

30 H1170 Heinz Thick X 1,004 0.71%

31 SV0599TM Seminis Early 968 0.69%

32 HM1893 Harris Moran Early X 957 0.68%

33 N6410 Nunhems Thick X 923 0.66%

34 N6416 Nunhems Early X 627 0.45%

35 UG16609 United Genetics Intermediate X 601 0.43%

36 AB2 Seminis Thin 507 0.36%

37 H1161 Heinz Thin 501 0.36%

38 H1292 Heinz Pear X 442 0.31%

39 BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 394 0.28%

40 H9780 Heinz Thick X 267 0.19%

All Others Various Various 2,876 2.05%

NORTH ALL LOADS 140,501 100.00%

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01-18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Variety Use Category Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Category Supplier Variety TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Early Nunhems N6397 16,777 25.59% 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

Early Heinz H1015 X 12,880 19.65% 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

Early Harris Moran CXD187 8,775 13.39% 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

Early Seminis APT410 5,776 8.81% 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

Early Orsetti BOS66509 4,108 6.27% 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

Early Nunhems N6117 2,840 4.33% 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

Early Nunhems N6416 X 2,451 3.74% 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

Early Harris Moran Shasta 1,880 2.87% 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

Early Nunhems N6412 X 1,435 2.19% 5.07 24.3 4.0 2.2 4.40 2.6

Early Seminis SV0599TM 1,429 2.18% 5.13 26.6 1.2 0.4 4.37 1.1

Early Harris Moran HM1893 X 1,242 1.89% 5.09 24.9 2.5 0.5 4.31 0.7

Early Heinz H5003 1,022 1.56% 5.15 23.7 4.2 0.7 4.49 1.7

Early Nunhems U373 1,006 1.53% 5.09 24.4 3.3 0.5 4.33 1.1

Early Keithly Williams K2770 918 1.40% 5.18 24.6 1.7 0.1 4.31 1.7

Early Woodbridge BQ273 X 836 1.28% 5.39 24.3 1.7 0.2 4.31 1.5

Early Woodbridge BQ204 746 1.14% 5.16 24.9 1.2 0.0 4.32 0.9

Early Orsetti BOS602 641 0.98% 5.51 23.1 3.2 0.5 4.38 2.0

Early Keithly Williams K2769 326 0.50% 5.09 25.9 1.0 0.1 4.32 2.4

Early Heinz H1301 X 176 0.27% 5.05 26.4 0.9 0.1 4.45 2.0

Early Seminis HP816 159 0.24% 5.43 26.7 7.3 0.7 4.40 2.7

Early Heinz H9280 82 0.13% 4.46 27.0 1.9 0.7 4.37 3.0

Early BHN BP1 31 0.05% 5.16 24.3 1.2 0.1 4.33 0.7

Early Harris Moran HMX4895 X 12 0.02% 4.93 25.3 4.7 0.2 4.38 0.8

Early Orsetti BOS66509 6 0.01% 5.33 23.8 3.7 0.2 4.37 0.5

Early Total 65,554 100.00% 5.15 24.0 2.0 0.5 4.39 1.8

Thin Nunhems N6366 45,708 32.09% 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

Thin Seminis DRI319 X 27,897 19.58% 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

Thin Seminis AB0311 X 18,935 13.29% 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

Thin Nunhems N6402 X 14,998 10.53% 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

Thin Nunhems N6407 X X 7,653 5.37% 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

Thin Woodbridge BQ205 6,181 4.34% 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

Thin Seminis AB2 5,133 3.60% 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

Thin Woodbridge BQ206 5,089 3.57% 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

Thin Heinz H1161 3,538 2.48% 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

Thin Woodbridge BQ163 2,754 1.93% 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

Thin Seminis AB3 1,919 1.35% 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

Thin Nunhems N6368 X 943 0.66% 5.57 22.7 1.1 2.6 4.40 0.6

Thin Woodbridge BQ296 X 484 0.34% 5.58 23.9 2.2 2.0 4.37 1.3

Thin Sementi ISI29805 X 353 0.25% 4.83 23.2 1.1 0.0 4.28 0.9

Thin Harris Moran HM7883 X 308 0.22% 4.95 24.4 1.2 1.1 4.49 0.7

Thin US Agriseed P10 X 168 0.12% 4.24 25.6 2.4 4.5 4.42 1.6

Thin BHN BP2 X X 110 0.08% 4.93 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.46 1.0

Thin Seminis PX299 X 71 0.05% 4.87 24.1 3.7 5.4 4.43 0.7

Thin Sementi ISI26761 68 0.05% 5.61 26.5 2.6 0.1 4.41 4.9

Thin Orsetti 3155 33 0.02% 5.74 25.1 3.5 1.1 4.47 1.7

Thin Heinz H1296 29 0.02% 5.40 24.1 2.6 2.2 4.33 0.7

Thin Sementi ISI31060 X 25 0.02% 5.70 23.9 2.0 0.6 4.38 2.0

Thin Harris Moran FM1115 23 0.02% 4.35 22.5 0.0 0.3 4.35 1.2

Thin Woodbridge BQ313 X 22 0.02% 4.97 24.1 3.1 1.3 4.43 0.9
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Variety Use Category Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Category Supplier Variety TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Thin Heinz H1425 X X 10 0.01% 4.89 23.5 2.7 0.6 4.50 1.9

Thin Total 142,452 100.00% 5.53 24.0 1.8 1.2 4.36 1.3

Intermediate Nunhems N6404 X 23,012 30.61% 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

Intermediate Harris Moran HM1892 X 12,449 16.56% 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

Intermediate Harris Moran HM9905 X 10,140 13.49% 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

Intermediate Heinz H3402 X 8,228 10.95% 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

Intermediate Nunhems N6394 X 5,714 7.60% 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

Intermediate Harris Moran CXD255 5,639 7.50% 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

Intermediate Seminis HP849 X 3,380 4.50% 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

Intermediate Heinz H9491 1,484 1.97% 5.05 23.3 1.9 0.6 4.32 1.9

Intermediate Heinz H8004 X 1,160 1.54% 5.15 23.7 1.0 1.5 4.39 2.3

Intermediate Seminis PS650 X 1,152 1.53% 5.31 24.9 1.6 1.3 4.37 0.7

Intermediate United Genetics UG16609 X 1,073 1.43% 5.30 24.2 2.3 1.0 4.33 0.9

Intermediate Heinz H9665 X 367 0.49% 4.99 25.0 0.5 1.1 4.26 1.6

Intermediate Woodbridge BQ268 306 0.41% 5.49 24.5 1.7 1.7 4.35 2.2

Intermediate Woodbridge BQ292 X 239 0.32% 5.24 23.6 2.4 3.2 4.43 1.2

Intermediate Seminis PS002 X 137 0.18% 5.34 22.6 3.2 0.8 4.39 0.4

Intermediate Heinz H1304 X 130 0.17% 5.51 24.3 5.0 2.1 4.41 1.7

Intermediate Seminis SV8232TM X X 112 0.15% 5.60 23.3 3.8 1.8 4.37 0.8

Intermediate Harris Moran HM3888 X X 97 0.13% 5.46 26.3 1.0 1.2 4.40 2.9

Intermediate Heinz H9494 87 0.12% 5.06 25.1 2.1 3.2 4.45 3.7

Intermediate Heinz H2005 63 0.08% 5.45 24.4 2.9 1.1 4.37 0.4

Intermediate Woodbridge BQ312 X 49 0.07% 5.48 22.7 2.0 2.1 4.41 2.4

Intermediate Seminis SV8516TM X 46 0.06% 5.63 23.2 3.8 1.5 4.47 0.4

Intermediate Harris Moran HM3887 X 27 0.04% 5.37 25.8 0.8 1.3 4.34 1.4

Intermediate Heinz H9995 X 27 0.04% 4.82 24.7 0.6 0.4 4.40 0.4

Intermediate Seminis SV9916TM 16 0.02% 5.38 23.7 0.9 1.2 4.41 1.1

Intermediate Harris Moran HM3884 X 9 0.01% 5.72 25.6 1.3 3.0 4.38 1.2

Intermediate Woodbridge BQ142 X X 8 0.01% 4.66 24.9 3.9 2.8 4.44 2.9

Intermediate Heinz H1427 X X 7 0.01% 5.01 22.7 2.9 0.9 4.46 1.4

Intermediate Harris Moran HM3885 X X 6 0.01% 4.83 25.0 1.8 6.4 4.36 3.3

Intermediate Woodbridge BQ416 X 5 0.01% 5.38 25.6 3.0 1.2 4.41 2.5

Intermediate Total 75,169 100.00% 5.14 24.3 2.0 1.7 4.40 1.9

Thick Heinz H8504 X 77,594 30.85% 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

Thick Heinz H5608 X 56,101 22.30% 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

Thick Heinz H2401 X 28,800 11.45% 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

Thick Heinz H5508 X X 21,293 8.46% 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

Thick United Genetics UG19406 X 17,350 6.90% 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

Thick Heinz H4707 X 13,858 5.51% 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

Thick Heinz H1175 X 8,096 3.22% 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

Thick Heinz H9780 X 5,321 2.12% 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

Thick Heinz H5701 X 3,926 1.56% 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

Thick Heinz H1170 X 3,862 1.54% 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

Thick Heinz H5702 X 3,737 1.49% 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

Thick Harris Moran CXD282 X 3,377 1.34% 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

Thick Heinz H9663 2,785 1.11% 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

Thick Nunhems N6410 X 2,272 0.90% 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

Thick Nunhems N6385 X 1,258 0.50% 4.83 23.4 2.0 1.5 4.45 1.1

Thick United Genetics UG18806 X 1,036 0.41% 4.98 25.7 1.4 1.3 4.34 1.4
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Variety Use Category Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Category Supplier Variety TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Thick United Genetics UG19306 X 238 0.09% 5.03 23.6 0.5 6.7 4.40 1.5

Thick Heinz H5705 166 0.07% 4.59 23.4 2.5 1.4 4.45 2.2

Thick Harris Moran C322 X 133 0.05% 4.94 23.7 0.8 1.0 4.34 0.8

Thick Nunhems N6415 X X 119 0.05% 5.14 23.8 0.5 1.4 4.32 1.2

Thick Heinz H1285 X 77 0.03% 5.31 24.2 0.3 0.2 4.25 0.7

Thick Heinz H1310 X X X 72 0.03% 5.27 23.9 2.1 2.1 4.40 1.6

Thick Heinz H1311VHL ™ X 31 0.01% 5.60 21.5 2.4 1.3 4.37 0.5

Thick Heinz H1308 22 0.01% 4.91 23.1 2.4 1.3 4.49 1.3

Thick Keithly Williams K2930 14 0.01% 5.51 23.1 1.5 1.7 4.48 0.6

Thick United Genetics UG19210 X 10 0.00% 5.41 24.7 2.1 3.1 4.39 2.2

Thick United Genetics UG18510 X X 4 0.00% 5.25 26.5 2.8 1.4 4.39 1.4

Thick Heinz H1422 X X 1 0.00% 5.70 25.0 1.5 0.0 4.49 0.0

Thick Total 251,553 100.00% 4.93 24.5 0.9 1.4 4.33 2.5

Pear Heinz H1292 X 5,139 34.36% 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

Pear Harris Moran HM7885 4,843 32.38% 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

Pear Heinz H2601 1,475 9.86% 4.95 24.2 1.7 0.7 4.41 1.2

Pear Heinz H1293 X 1,184 7.92% 5.63 23.6 0.8 1.0 4.48 1.5

Pear Seminis HP108 1,065 7.12% 5.18 26.1 2.3 1.5 4.42 1.1

Pear Orsetti BOS67212 485 3.24% 5.17 22.9 3.5 2.2 4.42 1.1

Pear Syngenta 1570 476 3.18% 4.93 25.0 3.8 1.0 4.44 1.9

Pear Nunhems N6420 X 285 1.91% 5.09 24.5 1.2 1.7 4.45 1.4

Pear United Genetics CAL MARZANO 2 5 0.03% 5.26 27.0 3.8 1.2 4.35 0.6

Pear Total 14,957 100.00% 5.21 23.6 1.6 1.0 4.47 1.1

Misc Total 3,035 100.00% 5.13 25.8 3.4 2.0 4.39 5.9

TOTAL ALL 552,720 100.00% 5.15 24.3 1.4 1.2 4.36 2.0

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Supplier Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Supplier Variety Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

BHN Seed BP2 Thin X X 110 78.01% 4.93 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.46 1.0

BHN Seed BP1 Early 31 21.99% 5.16 24.3 1.2 0.1 4.33 0.7

BHN Seed Total 141 100.00% 4.98 24.6 1.7 1.1 4.43 0.9

Harris Moran HM1892 Intermediate X 12,449 25.43% 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

Harris Moran HM9905 Intermediate X 10,140 20.71% 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

Harris Moran CXD187 Early 8,775 17.92% 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

Harris Moran CXD255 Intermediate 5,639 11.52% 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

Harris Moran HM7885 Pear 4,843 9.89% 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

Harris Moran CXD282 Thick X 3,377 6.90% 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

Harris Moran Shasta Early 1,880 3.84% 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

Harris Moran HM1893 Early X 1,242 2.54% 5.09 24.9 2.5 0.5 4.31 0.7

Harris Moran HM7883 Thin X 308 0.63% 4.95 24.4 1.2 1.1 4.49 0.7

Harris Moran C322 Thick X 133 0.27% 4.94 23.7 0.8 1.0 4.34 0.8

Harris Moran HM3888 Intermediate X X 97 0.20% 5.46 26.3 1.0 1.2 4.40 2.9

Harris Moran HM3887 Intermediate X 27 0.06% 5.37 25.8 0.8 1.3 4.34 1.4

Harris Moran FM1115 Thin 23 0.05% 4.35 22.5 0.0 0.3 4.35 1.2

Harris Moran HMX4895 Early X 12 0.02% 4.93 25.3 4.7 0.2 4.38 0.8

Harris Moran HM3884 Intermediate X 9 0.02% 5.72 25.6 1.3 3.0 4.38 1.2

Harris Moran HM3885 Intermediate X X 6 0.01% 4.83 25.0 1.8 6.4 4.36 3.3

Harris Moran Total 48,960 100.00% 5.04 24.5 1.4 1.1 4.39 1.6

Heinz H8504 Thick X 77,594 29.47% 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

Heinz H5608 Thick X 56,101 21.31% 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

Heinz H2401 Thick X 28,800 10.94% 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

Heinz H5508 Thick X X 21,293 8.09% 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

Heinz H4707 Thick X 13,858 5.26% 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

Heinz H1015 Early X 12,880 4.89% 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

Heinz H3402 Intermediate X 8,228 3.13% 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

Heinz H1175 Thick X 8,096 3.08% 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

Heinz H9780 Thick X 5,321 2.02% 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

Heinz H1292 Pear X 5,139 1.95% 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

Heinz H5701 Thick X 3,926 1.49% 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

Heinz H1170 Thick X 3,862 1.47% 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

Heinz H5702 Thick X 3,737 1.42% 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

Heinz H1161 Thin 3,538 1.34% 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

Heinz H9663 Thick 2,785 1.06% 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

Heinz H9491 Intermediate 1,484 0.56% 5.05 23.3 1.9 0.6 4.32 1.9

Heinz H2601 Pear 1,475 0.56% 4.95 24.2 1.7 0.7 4.41 1.2

Heinz H1293 Pear X 1,184 0.45% 5.63 23.6 0.8 1.0 4.48 1.5

Heinz H8004 Intermediate X 1,160 0.44% 5.15 23.7 1.0 1.5 4.39 2.3

Heinz H5003 Early 1,022 0.39% 5.15 23.7 4.2 0.7 4.49 1.7

Heinz Misc Misc 431 0.16% 4.92 24.2 1.2 2.0 4.37 2.3

Heinz H9665 Intermediate X 367 0.14% 4.99 25.0 0.5 1.1 4.26 1.6

Heinz H1301 Early X 176 0.07% 5.05 26.4 0.9 0.1 4.45 2.0

Heinz H5705 Thick 166 0.06% 4.59 23.4 2.5 1.4 4.45 2.2

Heinz H1304 Intermediate X 130 0.05% 5.51 24.3 5.0 2.1 4.41 1.7

Heinz H9494 Intermediate 87 0.03% 5.06 25.1 2.1 3.2 4.45 3.7

Heinz H9280 Early 82 0.03% 4.46 27.0 1.9 0.7 4.37 3.0

Heinz H1285 Thick X 77 0.03% 5.31 24.2 0.3 0.2 4.25 0.7

Heinz H1310 Thick X X X 72 0.03% 5.27 23.9 2.1 2.1 4.40 1.6
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Supplier Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Supplier Variety Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Heinz H2005 Intermediate 63 0.02% 5.45 24.4 2.9 1.1 4.37 0.4

Heinz H1311VHL ™ Thick X 31 0.01% 5.60 21.5 2.4 1.3 4.37 0.5

Heinz H1296 Thin 29 0.01% 5.40 24.1 2.6 2.2 4.33 0.7

Heinz H9995 Intermediate X 27 0.01% 4.82 24.7 0.6 0.4 4.40 0.4

Heinz H1308 Thick 22 0.01% 4.91 23.1 2.4 1.3 4.49 1.3

Heinz H1425 Thin X X 10 0.00% 4.89 23.5 2.7 0.6 4.50 1.9

Heinz H1427 Intermediate X X 7 0.00% 5.01 22.7 2.9 0.9 4.46 1.4

Heinz H1422 Thick X X 1 0.00% 5.70 25.0 1.5 0.0 4.49 0.0

Heinz Total 263,261 100.00% 4.95 24.4 1.0 1.3 4.34 2.5

Keithly Williams K2770 Early 918 72.97% 5.18 24.6 1.7 0.1 4.31 1.7

Keithly Williams K2769 Early 326 25.91% 5.09 25.9 1.0 0.1 4.32 2.4

Keithly Williams K2930 Thick 14 1.11% 5.51 23.1 1.5 1.7 4.48 0.6

Keithly Williams Total 1,258 100.00% 5.16 24.9 1.5 0.1 4.31 1.9

Misc Total 3,663 100.00% 5.06 25.7 3.5 1.8 4.39 5.1

Nunhems N6366 Thin 45,708 36.14% 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

Nunhems N6404 Intermediate X 23,012 18.20% 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

Nunhems N6397 Early 16,777 13.27% 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

Nunhems N6402 Thin X 14,998 11.86% 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

Nunhems N6407 Thin X X 7,653 6.05% 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

Nunhems N6394 Intermediate X 5,714 4.52% 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

Nunhems N6117 Early 2,840 2.25% 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

Nunhems N6416 Early X 2,451 1.94% 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

Nunhems N6410 Thick X 2,272 1.80% 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

Nunhems N6412 Early X 1,435 1.13% 5.07 24.3 4.0 2.2 4.40 2.6

Nunhems N6385 Thick X 1,258 0.99% 4.83 23.4 2.0 1.5 4.45 1.1

Nunhems U373 Early 1,006 0.80% 5.09 24.4 3.3 0.5 4.33 1.1

Nunhems N6368 Thin X 943 0.75% 5.57 22.7 1.1 2.6 4.40 0.6

Nunhems N6420 Pear X 285 0.23% 5.09 24.5 1.2 1.7 4.45 1.4

Nunhems N6415 Thick X X 119 0.09% 5.14 23.8 0.5 1.4 4.32 1.2

Nunhems Total 126,471 100.00% 5.34 24.0 1.9 1.0 4.39 1.6

Orsetti BOS66509 Early 4,108 77.57% 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

Orsetti BOS602 Early 641 12.10% 5.51 23.1 3.2 0.5 4.38 2.0

Orsetti BOS67212 Pear 485 9.16% 5.17 22.9 3.5 2.2 4.42 1.1

Orsetti 3155 Thin 33 0.62% 5.74 25.1 3.5 1.1 4.47 1.7

Orsetti BOS93663 Misc 20 0.38% 5.92 20.9 2.0 2.3 4.30 0.6

Orsetti BOS66509 Early 6 0.11% 5.33 23.8 3.7 0.2 4.37 0.5

Orsetti BOS7040 Misc 3 0.06% 5.43 24.0 0.3 0.3 4.38 0.7

Orsetti Total 5,296 100.00% 5.22 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.22 5.2

Seminis DRI319 Thin X 27,897 41.50% 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

Seminis AB0311 Thin X 18,935 28.17% 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

Seminis APT410 Early 5,776 8.59% 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

Seminis AB2 Thin 5,133 7.64% 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

Seminis HP849 Intermediate X 3,380 5.03% 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

Seminis AB3 Thin 1,919 2.85% 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

Seminis SV0599TM Early 1,429 2.13% 5.13 26.6 1.2 0.4 4.37 1.1

Seminis PS650 Intermediate X 1,152 1.71% 5.31 24.9 1.6 1.3 4.37 0.7

Seminis HP108 Pear 1,065 1.58% 5.18 26.1 2.3 1.5 4.42 1.1

Seminis HP816 Early 159 0.24% 5.43 26.7 7.3 0.7 4.40 2.7

Seminis PS002 Intermediate X 137 0.20% 5.34 22.6 3.2 0.8 4.39 0.4
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Supplier Detail

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Supplier Variety Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads
% of 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Seminis SV8232TM Intermediate X X 112 0.17% 5.60 23.3 3.8 1.8 4.37 0.8

Seminis PX299 Thin X 71 0.11% 4.87 24.1 3.7 5.4 4.43 0.7

Seminis SV8516TM Intermediate X 46 0.07% 5.63 23.2 3.8 1.5 4.47 0.4

Seminis SV9916TM Intermediate 16 0.02% 5.38 23.7 0.9 1.2 4.41 1.1

Seminis Total 67,227 100.00% 5.52 24.1 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.3

United Genetics UG19406 Thick X 17,350 87.97% 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

United Genetics UG16609 Intermediate X 1,073 5.44% 5.30 24.2 2.3 1.0 4.33 0.9

United Genetics UG18806 Thick X 1,036 5.25% 4.98 25.7 1.4 1.3 4.34 1.4

United Genetics UG19306 Thick X 238 1.21% 5.03 23.6 0.5 6.7 4.40 1.5

United Genetics UG19210 Thick X 10 0.05% 5.41 24.7 2.1 3.1 4.39 2.2

United Genetics UG10109 Misc X 6 0.03% 5.13 27.3 2.5 0.3 4.43 1.0

United Genetics CAL MARZANO 2 Pear 5 0.03% 5.26 27.0 3.8 1.2 4.35 0.6

United Genetics UG18510 Thick X X 4 0.02% 5.25 26.5 2.8 1.4 4.39 1.4

United Genetics Total 19,722 100.00% 5.34 24.2 0.9 1.5 4.29 1.8

Woodbridge BQ205 Thin 6,181 36.97% 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

Woodbridge BQ206 Thin 5,089 30.44% 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

Woodbridge BQ163 Thin 2,754 16.47% 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

Woodbridge BQ273 Early X 836 5.00% 5.39 24.3 1.7 0.2 4.31 1.5

Woodbridge BQ204 Early 746 4.46% 5.16 24.9 1.2 0.0 4.32 0.9

Woodbridge BQ296 Thin X 484 2.89% 5.58 23.9 2.2 2.0 4.37 1.3

Woodbridge BQ268 Intermediate 306 1.83% 5.49 24.5 1.7 1.7 4.35 2.2

Woodbridge BQ292 Intermediate X 239 1.43% 5.24 23.6 2.4 3.2 4.43 1.2

Woodbridge BQ312 Intermediate X 49 0.29% 5.48 22.7 2.0 2.1 4.41 2.4

Woodbridge BQ313 Thin X 22 0.13% 4.97 24.1 3.1 1.3 4.43 0.9

Woodbridge BQ142 Intermediate X X 8 0.05% 4.66 24.9 3.9 2.8 4.44 2.9

Woodbridge BQ416 Intermediate X 5 0.03% 5.38 25.6 3.0 1.2 4.41 2.5

Woodbridge Total 16,719 100.00% 5.54 24.4 2.1 1.0 4.33 1.3

Grand Total 552,718 100.00% 5.15 24.3 1.4 1.2 4.36 2.0

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Solids Sort (High to Low) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Color Sort (Low to High) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Limited Use Sort (Low to High) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Mold Sort (Low to High) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
pH Sort (Low to High) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Green Sort (Low to High) > 1,500 Loads

Based on PTAB Reports W/E 10/25/14

Variety Supplier Category TSW F3 EFS
Total 

Loads Solids Color LU Mold pH Green

HP849 Seminis Intermediate X 3,380 4.78 24.3 1.0 2.2 4.34 0.6

HM7885 Harris Moran Pear 4,843 5.01 23.9 0.7 0.7 4.53 0.7

CXD255 Harris Moran Intermediate 5,639 5.12 24.6 1.4 1.5 4.36 0.8

N6407 Nunhems Thin X X 7,653 5.12 25.3 0.9 1.3 4.32 0.9

N6117 Nunhems Early 2,840 5.18 24.0 3.4 0.3 4.36 1.0

N6402 Nunhems Thin X 14,998 5.45 23.7 1.6 0.9 4.40 1.1

DRI319 Seminis Thin X 27,897 5.66 24.3 1.9 1.5 4.35 1.1

BQ206 Woodbridge Thin 5,089 5.35 24.9 1.8 1.2 4.32 1.1

Shasta Harris Moran Early 1,880 5.48 25.0 2.6 0.3 4.27 1.1

BQ205 Woodbridge Thin 6,181 5.56 24.5 2.0 1.2 4.33 1.3

AB2 Seminis Thin 5,133 5.35 24.4 2.3 1.4 4.32 1.3

H1292 Heinz Pear X 5,139 5.42 22.4 2.0 1.1 4.45 1.3

N6410 Nunhems Thick X 2,272 5.15 25.4 1.3 1.6 4.35 1.4

H1161 Heinz Thin 3,538 5.79 24.5 1.9 1.1 4.32 1.4

N6366 Nunhems Thin 45,708 5.49 24.0 2.0 0.7 4.38 1.4

CXD282 Harris Moran Thick X 3,377 4.78 24.2 1.1 2.8 4.35 1.5

APT410 Seminis Early 5,776 5.08 24.2 2.7 0.4 4.38 1.5

AB0311 Seminis Thin X 18,935 5.72 23.2 1.5 1.7 4.34 1.6

BQ163 Woodbridge Thin 2,754 6.01 23.6 3.4 0.5 4.35 1.6

H1015 Heinz Early X 12,880 5.21 23.4 1.0 0.4 4.43 1.7

H9780 Heinz Thick X 5,321 5.10 24.7 1.9 1.3 4.31 1.7

AB3 Seminis Thin 1,919 5.31 24.6 1.9 1.8 4.35 1.8

N6397 Nunhems Early 16,777 5.22 23.7 1.4 0.6 4.41 1.8

HM1892 Harris Moran Intermediate X 12,449 5.24 24.2 1.3 1.3 4.39 1.8

H5508 Heinz Thick X X 21,293 4.45 25.2 0.5 0.9 4.30 1.8

UG19406 United Genetics Thick X 17,350 5.37 24.1 0.8 1.5 4.28 1.9

N6416 Nunhems Early X 2,451 5.14 24.4 1.5 0.2 4.32 1.9

H1170 Heinz Thick X 3,862 5.28 24.8 0.8 1.5 4.37 2.0

N6394 Nunhems Intermediate X 5,714 5.54 23.2 2.4 0.8 4.44 2.0

CXD187 Harris Moran Early 8,775 4.89 24.4 2.2 0.3 4.40 2.1

H5608 Heinz Thick X 56,101 4.94 23.4 1.2 1.9 4.39 2.1

HM9905 Harris Moran Intermediate X 10,140 4.88 25.1 0.8 1.0 4.40 2.1

N6404 Nunhems Intermediate X 23,012 5.17 24.3 2.2 1.7 4.41 2.1

H1175 Heinz Thick X 8,096 4.74 23.7 0.5 1.6 4.42 2.5

H2401 Heinz Thick X 28,800 4.87 25.5 0.9 1.8 4.29 2.7

H4707 Heinz Thick X 13,858 4.97 25.5 0.8 1.3 4.35 2.8

H5701 Heinz Thick X 3,926 4.70 25.4 0.8 1.9 4.33 2.9

BOS66509 Orsetti Early 4,108 5.18 24.2 3.7 0.7 4.39 3.0

H8504 Heinz Thick X 77,594 4.99 24.7 0.8 0.9 4.29 3.1

H3402 Heinz Intermediate X 8,228 5.04 24.6 0.7 0.8 4.40 3.2

H5702 Heinz Thick X 3,737 4.96 24.3 0.6 1.5 4.38 3.5

H9663 Heinz Thick 2,785 4.82 24.0 1.8 3.8 4.39 3.6

Note: Thin Viscosity - Juice Bostwick > 18.99, Intermediate Viscosity - Juice Bostwick 16.01 - 18.99, Thick Viscosity - Juice Bostwick < 16.01
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 2014 California Processing Tomato
Solids History - Selected Counties

County 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 5 Year Average

  Colusa 5.09 5.03 4.99 4.96 4.71 4.96

  Contra Costa 6.02 5.71 5.87 5.61 5.60 5.76

  Fresno 5.45 5.30 5.21 5.35 5.44 5.35

  Kern 5.01 5.02 4.88 4.95 5.08 4.99

  Kings 5.25 5.25 5.27 5.24 5.20 5.24

  Merced 5.47 5.20 5.13 5.23 5.12 5.23

  Sacramento 5.11 5.25 5.15 5.14 4.96 5.12

  San Joaquin 5.32 5.30 5.08 5.05 4.95 5.14

  Solano 5.29 5.50 5.29 5.35 5.14 5.31

  Stanislaus 5.52 5.43 5.18 5.30 5.20 5.33

  Sutter 5.28 5.20 5.21 5.19 5.01 5.18

  Yolo 5.30 5.32 5.08 5.09 4.85 5.13

State Average 5.34 5.27 5.17 5.22 5.15 5.23

County 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 5 Year Average

  Colusa 95.3% 95.4% 96.5% 95.0% 91.5% 95.4%

  Contra Costa 112.7% 108.3% 113.5% 107.5% 108.7% 109.3%

  Fresno 102.1% 100.6% 100.8% 102.5% 105.6% 101.7%

  Kern 93.8% 95.3% 94.4% 94.8% 98.6% 94.8%

  Kings 98.3% 99.6% 101.9% 100.4% 101.0% 100.5%

  Merced 102.4% 98.7% 99.2% 100.2% 99.4% 100.2%

  Sacramento 95.7% 99.6% 99.6% 98.5% 96.3% 97.9%

  San Joaquin 99.6% 100.6% 98.3% 96.7% 96.1% 98.6%

  Solano 99.1% 104.4% 102.3% 102.5% 99.8% 101.5%

  Stanislaus 103.4% 103.0% 100.2% 101.5% 101.0% 101.6%

  Sutter 98.9% 98.7% 100.8% 99.4% 97.3% 99.6%

  Yolo 99.3% 100.9% 98.3% 97.5% 94.2% 98.7%

State Average 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Note:  2014 based on W/E 10‐25‐14 PTAB Reports

Solids

% of State Average
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